of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates
relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates and investments.
Most of the Company’s borrowings are on a floating rate of interest. The Company has exposure to interest
rate risk, arising principally on changes in Repo Rate (except for vehicle loan and GECL loan). The Company
uses a mix of interest rate sensitive financial instruments to manage the liquidity and fund requirements for
its day to day operations from internal accruals.
The exposures of the Company’s financial assets / liabilities at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

[J in Lakhs]

Particulars As at As at
March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Floating rate borrowings 3063.97 3197.40
3063.97 3197.40

Interest rate risk sensitivity:
The below mentioned sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to interest rates for floating rate
borrowings. For this it is assumed that the amount of the floating rate liability outstanding at the end
of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. If interest rate had been 50 basis points higher
or lower, other variables being held constant, following is the impact on profit.

[Rs in Lacs]

Particulars As at As at
March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Impact on profit – increase in 50 basis points 15.34 15.99
Impact on profit – decrease in 50 basis points (15.34) (15.99)

RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

156

Notes forming part of the financial statements

NOTE - 43:
(a) Due to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprise [J in Lakhs]

S.N. Particulars 2023-2024 2022-2023

1 Principal amount and interest due thereon remaining unpaid to any
supplier as at the end of each accounting year. NIL 1.37

2 The amount of interest paid by the buyer in terms of section 16, of
the Micro Small and Medium Enterprise Development Act, 2006
along with the amounts of the payment made to the supplier beyond
the appointed day during each accounting year. NIL NIL

3 The amount of interest due and payable for the period of delay in
making payment (which have been paid but beyond the appointed
day during the year) but without adding the interest specified under
Micro Small and Medium Enterprise Development Act, 2006. NIL NIL

[…]

of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates
relates primarily to the Group’s debt obligations with floating interest rates and investments.
Most of the Group’s borrowings are on a floating rate of interest. The Group has exposure to interest rate risk,
arising principally on changes in Repo Rate (except for vehicle loan and GECL loan). The Group uses a mix
of interest rate sensitive financial instruments to manage the liquidity and fund requirements for its day to day
operations from internal accruals.
The exposures of the Group’s financial assets / liabilities at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

[J in Lakhs]
Particulars As at As at

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023
Floating rate borrowings 3,063.99 3197.40

3,063.99 3197.40
Interest rate risk sensitivity:
The below mentioned sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to interest rates for floating rate
borrowings. For this it is assumed that the amount of the floating rate liability outstanding at the end
of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. If interest rate had been 50 basis points higher
or lower, other variables being held constant, following is the impact on profit.

[J in Lakhs]
Particulars As at As at

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022
Impact on profit – increase in 50 basis points 15.34 15.99
Impact on profit – decrease in 50 basis points (15.34) (15.99)

RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

218

Notes forming part of the Consolidated financial statements

NOTE - 44:
(a) Due to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprise [J in Lakhs]

S.N. Particulars 2023-2024 2022-2023

1 Principal amount and interest due thereon remaining unpaid to any NIL 1.37
supplier as at the end of each accounting year.

2 The amount of interest paid by the buyer in terms of section 16, of NIL NIL
the Micro Small and Medium Enterprise Development Act, 2006
along with the amounts of the payment made to the supplier
beyond the appointed day during each accounting year.

3 The amount of interest due and payable for the period of delay in NIL NIL
making payment (which have been paid but beyond the appointed
day during the year) but without adding the interest specified under
Micro Small and Medium Enterprise Development Act, 2006.